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Dates for your diary
Monday 9th January – Presentation Evening (rescheduled from 12th December)
Thursday 19th January – Year 12/13 Parents Evening
Monday 30th January– Year 9 Options Evening
Wednesday 1st February– Concertina Day, pupils finish at 12:30
Friday 17th February – Last day of the half term
Monday 20th – Wednesday 22nd February – Year 11 Revision School

Punctuality to school
Pupil should arrive at school no later than 8:35. It is imperative that all pupils are on 

time to school as registration and lessons start at 8:40. 

. 

Sports results 

Year 11 Football vs St Peters– lost 1-0

Change of dates for the School Production
Dress rehearsal and photographs for the programme – Saturday 4th Feb 10-4pm ALL CAST MUST BE 
PRESENT
Tech rehearsal - Monday 6th February all day until 5pm
Primary School Matinee and Evening Performance – Tuesday 7th Feb 6.30pm
Primary School Matinee and Evening Performance – Wednesday 8th Feb 6.30pm

Uniform
Pupils are welcome to wear a plain black (V – neck or round neck) jumper underneath their blazers. 

Sports tops, hooded tops, tops with logos or ¼ zip tops are not permitted. 

An example of some 

wonderful work going on 

in Year 7 SE this week. 

Students were given 

personalised scenarios 

and a dilemma board 

game and together they 

had to decide how to be a 

good friend and solve the 

problem.


